e ll BECE

2-Needle,Post-bhed,Unison-feed,Lockstitch Machine
with Organized Split Needle Bar

RANB TR ERAEY FEHEIEFE IS

PLC-1760 SDA / X552-AA

PARTS LIST




CONTENTS
B ®

1‘FRAME & MlSCELl-ANEOUS COVER GoMPNENTS||uuuu|.|..n.uuu|..uuuu..un.-uu|..un.uu.unuuuuuuuun
TR SRR

2MAIN SHAFTHOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS i
L& TH - RNBEE

3NEEDLE STOPPAGE EXCHANGE LEVER & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTSrsrrssssmssmmmersssssssssssassinns
STl — RETFUE

ANEEDLE STOPPAGE MECHANISM COMPONENTS- e
Frét ik R EME

S.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS 661 remmmmves 11000 ehaaede 110 0t00as b0 11051 0bp4443 1100101048101 40H 01430101 PERR O ARSI PR RS RSO
sHEREME

6.PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPNENTS: rismesrssssssssrrsssessssssssr s
AT - LEYRE

7.FEED MECHAN{SM GOMPONENTS ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
RAUER

8 HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS serssrrsrstcismirenniniscanusissnisenssssaisinssnsentssnissasass YT
#ia- THIBE

9.KNEE UFT]NG GOMPONENTS ................................................................................................................. o
gL FREE

10.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS -
THRESRERR

11L.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR ARM) 1t tirmssseiitvsnsnss ras s rhsss b b 0400 00001043 1R R 00 b Rh 03 s b e
SR (T—L)

12 LUBHICATION COMPONENTS (FOR HOOK SHAFT BASE) ttrrsstiiscsmnmmmnmniricnnmsestnicessnisssinssmssesnsssssnssssasisnnes
KR (EEs)

13.GUAGE COMPONENTS sovissitsrmineniniesstinsinsienresmmmss i ensiainiin ITPTPITH " Wi
F—-CER

14.HO0K GOMPONENTS EEaaNELERRENEANNIERERRRRRIRNN Yl T T T T T P T T E R L TR TP LR T Y
S

15.THREAD STAND COMPNENTS wwsesserssessssssse
R THERE

16‘BELT COVER & OH_ RESERVO’R COMPONENTS ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
A bH = R

17.SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS et strssmmststsisssmsmsssisissstsre s sasssssssariasssssnssasassssastasessss
R EMRBER (A T A

18 ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS  sortrcranmmsmsistemmms it canmmnsss s nisssnsnsasy s ieansmssssnsssnassen s st ansnssannsenvasnss iane,
B mBAR

11

13

15

17

19

21

23

25

27

29

31

33

35




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1Y % markeeeeseeeens means this parts is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the changerefer to “List for information of change”.

3301 ] BETTITEERPIREOPS refar to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
=Each numeral indicates the number of parts required,
="0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length {in meters) of the respactive parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding parts is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of “¥r"(consumable parts) and “© " (optional parts) on the respective parts,
it is recommended to prepars spares.

N—IYRANTRAICBELT
1R RO S B

30 = | ISR MEBO =Y FuC B L TSREEESIBHETRHRLES.
FARRIE"EBHRIALNEBRLTFSL,
2Y°017 srererenanne AR—UTFOER"ORBESBLTTEL

HEROBTR. BEEEL. 0, 25F50OMAIL, REBE:A—MERLEY,

MMERO ()R, SRSEERAL TV A TR THLILEERLET,

4AFALAR—DD - - - - = B S THOCLLERLETD,

SHARR—UO" X" GHERR) . "0 (AT La i) OMH G EBRIL,
FREEELTB(CEEBEDLET.




1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS GOVER COMPNENTS

PAER - FHERBEHR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 1. %2) Qty
1 CM301300001 SAFETY LABEL LI 1
2 CM300200001 ATTATION SEAL BAAIFETAN ]
3 22602601 BED SCREW STUD Ayk3it 4
4 21375258 FACE PLATE ASM. ER(E) 1
5 55411121559 SCREW EHIE L 3
[ 40072341 TOP COVER C by hei—-c 1
? 341108158 SOREW by Fhi—ikRl [
8 21375308 BALANCE COVER KRA— 1
] $S$71508107TP SCREW KgFhi kil 1
10 21331756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. kA 1
1 21331202 SET SCREW EiFARL 1
12 21331806 WINDOW PLATE B BB 1
13 21332002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B BEB/vEL 1
14 5541108165P SCREW Eifibht 5
15 22619100 CAP ol VG 1
16 10201200 RUBBER PLUG EBERRAYevT 1
17 40038688 HOOK COVER ASM, Ehi—(5) 2
18 40038651 HOOK GOVER HINGE SHAFT Ehii-buD 2
18 WZ032029002 WASHER 3.2 X 6.5 x0.15 #Hhii—iFh 2

20 40017269 SLIDE PLATE 21V 2
21 S54080620TP SGREW AS54FiRiEHal 2
22 ADO17316 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER E#WEHI— 4
23 $56110480SP SCREW E#MAHIA—1ERL B
24 TA1050504R0 RUBBER PLUG MEUL UL SR 1
25 TA2100904R0 RUBBER PLUG HRARTUESIR(A) 1
26 TA1250504R0 RUBBER PLUG HARRULHIRB) 1
27 22901805 GROUND MARK Sk —4 1
28 §541108158P SCREW EEb Ikl 1
29 21332309 SIDE COVER gighs— 1
30 TA1250406R0 RUBBER PLUG E A hie i
31 TAQ550604R0 RUBBER PLUG it sig 2
32 TAG500604R0 RUBBER PLUG k&g 1
33 TA1260504R0 RUBBER PLUG itihie 1
34 21355805 THREAD GUIDE(2) RER(2) 1
35 SS50906105P SCREW HEBREERL 1
36 10101400 THREAD GUIDE REM() 1
37 $52080710TP SCREW £ER@ERL 1
38 40039838 THREAD GUIDE ASM. A () i
39 40039839 THREAD GUIDE PLATE RERIR (1)
40 17912106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE §$HREBAE )
41 B1132521000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING RS B €A (n
42 SDO3B05515L SHOULDER SCREW D=38 H=55 HRBAMBRL m
43 $82090710TP SCREW FEAE LRL i
44 B1114517000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN AENB 1
45 NS66203105P HEXAGONAL NUT 3/16-32 LENEIV 1
46 TAD750704R0O RUBBER PLUG EEUEARLEHTULHE 2
47 TA1050504R0 RUBBER PLUG LEYEER(8) LIt 1
48 40018114 LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT KhEes i




2.MAIN SHAFT HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY &
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
L Th-XFHEE

4-a
57 52 2 /5/]
37 ~

63 54

6 1

6
53 . !

6

F

S

AR




REF.NO _NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION . &% Qty
i 21315704 COUNTER WAIGHT §E8 1
22680607 NEEDLE BAR CLANK PIN SHE IS 1
3 CQB05000000 Oil. WICK F8: 20k s Ll P 0.03
4 $S86805405P SCREW #Hi§O I PEL LR 1
5 §586807305F SCREW 185 i e ) W % o 108 1
] SHBOBORTZTD SCREW AT )
? 21333000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL LERFTASL 1
8 21333109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL Lo 1
9 Q202000000 OIL WICK E oy A0 )L 30 02
10 8120351 2000 BUSHING REAR LR AL AT 1
1i 21402300 UPPER SHAF T BEARING HOOK Lﬁ%x&“;mﬁu;ﬁ% 1
12 SME0B0B02TP SGREW LR ASNATULT BT R 2
13 21332705 UPPER SHAFT N 1
14 21334008 FLYWHEEL EFAREAaREL) 1
15 558150822TP SCREW I H BB 2
16 40038630 BALANCER g — i
17 SMB061212TP SCREW FAG L L -1W 2
18 558150710TP SOREW LEBAFILEL i
19 TADTS0704R0 RUBBER PLUG LEBAEA R RS i
20 §88150710TP SCREW Fogeb A bt i
21 40038692 UPPER SPROCKET ALE T RN —{ L} [
22 40038694 TIMING BELY 424 R (360) i
23 $566611105P SCREW AT RN F——ndal 2
24 40038700 THRUST COLLAR B ASM. FEASAREHE) t
26 40038702 THRUST COLLAR B F8ASAMET (1)
26 SB 120000200 BEARING 20 % 42 AP T 0% 42 [6)]
21 SSB86610305P SCREW THASAFERH ERE (2)
28 40016148 THRUST COLLAR B WASHER AFANHS—E % 1
29 $S71207605P SCREW FRASARBH BN RL 2
30 CS09508108H THRUST COLLAR ASM. TRAS AN () 1
3T B1312563000A SAFETY GLUTGCH PUSH BUTTON LhRL [
32 81313055000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOS SLEEVE ZREERLALE 1
33 81635051000 SPRING ReEEH TR }
34 REGS00000KO E-RING & RSB RAASREYLY 1
35 21333703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC ReERADK ¥
36 SSBI50T10TE SCREW £ mBERC 3
a7 01 40038703 LOWER SPROCKET FARIOFvR 1
38 o 21387501 LOWER SPROGKET FRIO4rvk (1
39 81214012000 SPROGKET RING ATyt 1
40 21387600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK ?ﬁggm 1
] SSBEGOBI1ZTP SCREW FiEhT )
42 21387808 SAFETY BASE BEEHERN 1
43 SD06403I22TP SCREW BB MBLHC 1
44 21387709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING ReEEF TR i
45 SD06403I22TP SCREW ReELBEIILELL 1
46 B1310055000 SAFETY GLUTGH SMALL LINK i P 1
47 B1314055000 SAFETY CLUTCGH SMALL LINK PIN REREMILIEL 1
48 B1308055000 SAFETY GLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK REZFEAN 1
49 B1308055000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING RERFLEMiT 1
50 21387907 ADJUSTING PIN(1.2) gmﬂ:ﬁgt’y(t.z) i
51 SS8111010TP SCHEW EoTOERE T
52 23010101 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER =i 1
53 B1805526000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN EREAE 1
54 B1408526000 NEEDLE BAR GLANK ROD ST 0O98 1
55 81807526000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN igx-yﬁﬁ 1
56 CGZ02000000 OIL WIiCK FAAT 0.63
57 $SB150822TP SCREW E&ﬁixﬁﬁ:bL 2
58 21335557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM. K EUELHLA) 1
59 21336508 ECCENTRIC GAM A FEEHEDALA (1)
&0 SSE660810TP SCREW m#t%ugmmtau (2}
61 21353008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER ] 1
62 SST1107t0SP SCREW REUEDALEERL 2
63 Q303060000 Olt. WICK ERHAEME 0.08
[ I EERTE SELECTIVE PARTS BIRBE




3.NEEDLE STOPPAGE EXCHANGE LEVER & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
sHERERLA— ABRTFRE

e e e e e e e e e e e s st s o e e e e e e e e e




REFNO _NOTE PART NG DESCRIPTION A Qty
i 71377455 BALL JOINT COMPL. L IS ER SIS <1 1
2 B1440526000 BALL JOINTLEFT H—iLiad (&) H
3 NMBD505505D NUT Fok (i) n
4 Bi441526000 ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD EHEOuF (1
5 NMBO50001SP NUT Fub (1)
6 B1442526000 BALL JOINT RIGHT h—Pafwh ) [©)]
7 B144352600A NEEDLE STOP SHIFTING ARM HELEBRER 1
8 NM&050001SP NUT f—iSafwbhaliur 1
9 SS9111010SP SCREW s R Hhl 2
0 21377007 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT EhLy i——% t
11 SS6110430TP SCREW BERLA—8IEHRL 2
iz 22687453 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. R AA—ES t
13 S56110430TP SCREW 4 IG5 g 1M t
i4 23006406 TENSION RELEASE BAR REHITLE 1
15 PS0600502KP SPRING PRY TYPE W 6X50 RPEHHLE o0 f
16 $86621210SP SCREW BRLA—EARRE i
17 NS6620310SP NUT waLA—Eihtok i
18 21375456 THREAD TENSION ASM. RET D i
19 22618706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A HMUIThA (1)
20 10697605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD HIEHERE (1)
F3] 83127051000 TENSION RELEASE PIN EEHE (i
22 B3127527000 PINB H#iZHEB (1)
23 22618102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER HBPoIR (1)
24 $D04702815P HINGE SCREW HEBHEELL (2)
25 NS6110310SP NUT ek [43]
26 22680053 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. RETRIGES) hett (1}
27 10124204 THREAD TENSION POST B1RETEA n
28 10741106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE BiA#HTR {4}
29 11045101 THREAD TENSION SPRING B1REATFER (2}
30 11072402 THREAD TENSION NUT ﬁﬁi&"" {2}
31 16124303 THREAD TENSION POST IRETFEB [§}]
32 B3126012000 THREAD TENSION DISK RIEFE {4}
33 22617906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER HBTEER (2)
34 B3128053000 TENSION SPRING RETFIER (2}
35 83120125000 ROTATING STOPPER AWTEEEED ()
36 11956802 THREAD TENSION KNOB RETOEH {2)
37 22617807 NUT REYiZhE v {13
38 22617708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE E A cDIRe ot i ()
39 B3141527000 PRESSER COLLAR HBYITRhEARRR (1)
49 22618604 SET SCREW égﬁiéﬁhﬁlﬂthc {1)
41 22618504 SET SCREW FA:DIEEAY: T X =T N
42 S570905105P SCREW HBYiLhiitEhe £
43 83138527000 ADJUSTING PLATE B HBYIIHIRER n
44 22617609 THREAD TENSION POST KEYiILlLE [th
45 22618805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B HEdifhe [§}]
46 B31375270A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM, REYIZHERH) [63]
47 B3139527000 COLLAR AEYIEhRH5— {1
48 B3142527000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE REUIZhENE $)]
49 B3143527000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD £BYIZh#TLsE {1)
50 WPO4508015P WASHER e (0
51 B1449526000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING Tt/ —idta [§))]
52 22689103 REPOSITIONING LEVER ERTIL— (1)
53 SDO6011715P HINGE SCREW FaLi—ght (1)
54 10657506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET FEYIZLEESHE(A) 1)
585 $541106155F SCREW gﬁnumggg@mu (1)
56 WP05010165P WASHER m
57 SST110810TP SCREW £IBFiERL 2
58 01 21348206 TENSION RELEASE BAR LEHBLE 1
58 01 10321107 TENSION RELEASE BAR ~BHIBLE 1

] IEETERE SELECTIVE PARTS RIS




Fét i nE e

4 NEEDLE STOPPAGE MECHANISM GOMPONENTS




REFNO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION i) Gty
1 40062055 REPOSITIONING BASE ASM. HEEFRE ) t
2 40062006 REPOSITIONING BASE HEEERE (1)
3 B1438526000 PLUG SCREW EREERL (4}
4 B143752600A SPRING L=21.7 g2grdd =217 (2)
5 B1437526000 SPRING =103 Akstida 1=19.3 {2y
6 B1435526000 GUIDE STUD I 515 (2}
? B1436526000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD St EBERR (2)
8 B1431526000 SUDE PIN St TiEEE (1)
9 B 1455526000 SUDE BLOGK STUD TR Ea Y 1
10 $58080410TP SCREW $ {7k IR RER bl 4]
1 B1439528000 GOVER PLATE EREE 1
12 557090620TP SCREW RAHEIERL 2
13 81427526000 DRIVING BRACKET #HEt EnEs s 1
14 B1431528000 REPOSITIONING BASE SHAFT HEHERS i
15 B1432528000 WASHER SR A ES i
16 71388400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE §tis 1
17 B14015260A0 NEEDLE BAR ASM. §HiE(R) 2
18 81401526000 NEEDLE BAR e {2)
19 B1404526000 PLUG SCREW fHEELL (2)
20 81405526000 PRESS BAR **Eit%"% {2)
21 B1406526000 SPRING LB —2 3k {2)
22 81407526000 PRESS BAR SLEEVE sEimLER)—F (2)
23 81409526000 BALL SLIDE STUD HEER—NLASAF €]
24 B14125260A0 ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASM. SHEILEBE A ST EE(48) (2
25 B1415526000 SPHING e FiRidh (2)
26 B1416526000 COLLAR [EE 2] {2
27 B1425526000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 #HE};HIELL 2
28 B1410526000 BALL gt —i {12}
29 B14205260A0 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASM. gHERI (38 1
30 B1420526000 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET - (1)
31 B1412051000 FELT HEREFTI LN [(D)
32 B1422526000 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORT PLATE H$HERTIR 4)]
33 $520604105P SCREW HERFEIE LY @
34 CQ252000000 OIL WICK HisEHaEEY .1
35 SS8111010TP SCREW SHERRARIHL 1
6 REO700000K0 E-RING 7 Et 1
37 B1451526000 OlL FELT sHESEo R 1
38 21376405 NEEDLE BAR FIXED STUD HERTH 2
39 B1417526000 HALF RING SEREN—YLT 4
40 B1419526000 SCREW &EE%%M;C 2
4 B1423526000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE & ]
42 81450526000 OIL FELT PRESSER $HisM T LHBA 1
43 WP04308565P WASHER 48 x84 %08 S 48x84%08 i
44 $D04504015P HINGE SCREW D=4.5 H=4 Bl D=45 H=4 1
45 $560805405P SCREW sHER BB IRRL 1
46 $57110830SP SCREW ERmEHL z
47 PS0400222K0 SPRING PIN AT T 1
48 23010259 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE COMPLE. HEEBSES 1
48 23040200 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE HiEERS )
50 B1510526000A NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING EHET AR (2)
51 B145352600A THRUST PLATE TARLASAFR (2)
52 $$8080310SP SCREW HETA4LERC {2
53 B1452526000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE METAL HERBS A9 n
54 21338603 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE GUIDE(B) fHERBEEAB) 1
55 $56091922TP SCREW ﬁg%g? ER(BERL pa
56 21376207 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE EEUEEAAE 1
57 SSM10916SP SCREW LEDEAFIERL 2
58 556091022TP SCREW SEEBEEA(B) LU 2
59 5571112420%P SCREW stERBESEHLL 2
60 21376009 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING SHAFT BASE =) |
61 SSBI1071505P SCREW switil 1
62 21376504 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SHAFT HEEBEH 1
63 SSBI50510TP SOREW S ERA 1
64 01 B1453526008 THRUST PLATE T=06 TFTARILATZALE T=06 1
65 01 B145352601C THRUST PLATE € Fx;z»xgxl\g T=0.6 1
66 5586212108 SCREW HELERERM/I—RL 1

Olrrreees SELECTIVE PARTS RiR#S




5.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
g Bl g




REFNG NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION o Qty
1 40039270 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. EHEIEBHR BRER (48) 1
2 40039269 ROCKING REAR ARM SHEEB R (1)
3 23062102 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT SHEEES MBI (1)
4 $56152440SP SCREW SHiEERERESHLL ¢
5 EAS500B0100 CABLE BAND L3 -IAWE (1
6 21375902 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING FRONT ARM SrEE BT aTai e 1
? SMA080802TP SCREW HEERTEBRLE R 2
8 21338900 ROCKING SHAFT SHEEBR 1
g9 40027748 BUSHING REAR BEEdk AN i
10 21339304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL BRI ARIL 1
11 22814909 FELT BEBEEA AT 1
12 B1414232000 SQUARE BLOCK HEEH LAk i
13 B1410771000 STUD s AR 1




6.PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPNENTS
PAERE - LEYBE

_‘1_




REFNO ___ NOTE PART NGO DESCRIPTION . Lk Qty
1 214515058 PRESSER BAR . i
3 22907109 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING HABT AN i
3 SSB1105207P SCREW BB T AL ERL H
4 21340905 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW BAHBLC i
5 B1502245000 PRESSER SPRING 4 [F4 1
3 40038705 PRESSER BAR HOLDER SUPPORT A (] 1
? 40017276 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE 00 REES) i
8 B1462053000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING R SHREITh 1
9 21406103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER BALFLA— 1
10 40034204 HAND LIFTER SCREW Eg J:.tgw =Bl i
11 40039265 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM. [€::9] ]
12 40039266 PRESSER BAR HOLDER B (t)
13 5S71103105P SCREW BaHEEIEHLL 4]
14 21340401 UPPER FEED SHAFT EEUE 1
15 40038326 FRONT METAL Lt A 1
15 SSB150710TP SCREW LRRURRI 2L ERL 1
17 TADS0704RO RUBBER PLUG EEUBE AL RS 1
18 21378302 FEED SHAFT METAL BV A2 1
19 22904155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. J:El}ﬁz—t-zrﬁﬁr (#) 1
20 22904108 MAIN SHAFT THRUST GOLLAR _2: ADALBI (1)
21 S586606101P SCREW tj 2ZAREF Rl (2
22 40018339 SCREW @x&fﬁéﬁﬂﬁﬁ&hb 1
23 B1414555000 SUIDE BLOCK RABEEENAE 1
24 WPO5010465C WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 #iﬁ?&%imﬁﬁ&m,&ﬁ 1
25 21341300 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE UHAE 1
26 26225201 ROLLER El}ﬁ-ﬁ- AR z
21 S561519208P SCREW HAFEERL 2
28 B 1455526000 WAL KING BAR DRIVING LINK LrAUEES i
28 40033033 WALKING BAR B LEUED 1
30 B1414555000 SLIDE BLOCK w 1
31 SS7110510SP SCREW LEVERNARILLL 1
az 19509701 FELT LRUERY ST N 1
3 ©Q252000000 O WICK EREBY RS 1
34 21230057 WALKING BAR ASM. _tiit) [EhE ) 1
35 B1465653000 WALKING BAR SPRING i 1
36 23010606 WALKING BAR SUPPGRT PLATE 1
37 SS71109105P SCREW _tiit}lia‘;iﬁti}élfwhbhb ?
g 21376306 TRIAMGULAR LEVER =BT 1
39 40017405 TRIANGULAR LEVER FELY _ﬁ‘(’s..‘)zlb!- ]
40 EASS00BO000 GCABLE BAND 3 T t
41 CQ2500000F0 OH_ WICK FEIY 2
42 10774305 VERTICAL DIAL FHETHAVH 1
43 10715001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM THLETREHDL ]
44 S56110830TR SCREW HAv il 1
45 10715704 YERTICAL DIAL PIN |~ 1
45 BI52852700G SPRING i i
47 10715100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING EH FFHAVRET 0 1
48 21341607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ¥HETEHR t
48 10715308 PIN e, 1
50 SME051202TP SCREW n%ht 1
5t 21341508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT ZHETEREHE 1
52 10715203 FEED SHAFT FROMT METAL EHELFEREEAL 1
53 SMBI50602TP SCREW *E FFEREREIERE 2
54 16714202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT EHTTERE 1
55 21335601 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (A) Ab UE(B) 1
56 SM10508015R SCREW AreUE(B) R 1
57 21339700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) ERURuUR 1
58 S5TH120TP SCREW EEYR v RL 2
59 10713766 EGCENTRIC ROD (SET) ERYhLOWEE 1
60 10713808 CONNEGTION LINK PIN B YL B 1
61 16714503 CONNECTION LINK B A8 Fl
62 10714608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN B IBIHE 2
63 SM8050802TP SCREW HEU s8I RE 2
64 2§340005 FEED LINK (B) LUy (B) 1
65 21048707 bt LU (BYRRL i
66 REGBH00G0K0 ERING B S (BEYLT 1
67 21340302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (8) T#UEER(B) 1
68 SMB052002TP SCREW UGB (B EDL 1
69 10716504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING Li#bith 1
i 10713501 SPRING HOOK i%ﬁﬁiﬁﬁg 2
T B3416552000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SGREW LR z
72 REQ500000K0 E-RING B4 2
73 21339808 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK Rt 1
k7 SS71108308P SCREW LRl efal 1
75 21337603 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT =) 1
76 SSB1507108P SCREW [3 Eosbhal 1
77 21340500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM LRUREEER 1
18 §S660612TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 Rat- 31 E] S AT 2
79 40033027 UPPER FEED LINK ASM, IREYU ) 1
30 40033026 UPPER FEED LINK LYY 1
81 71347108 FELY ERRY TR 1
82 EAS50080000 CABLE BAND Rl 2
83 CQ03I00000F0 OIL WICK oS ?
84 40018340 SCREW EEYU OB AL 2

_"2_




7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

#EUBE

_‘3_



Direrees SELECTIVE PARTS

_] 4_

REFNO NOIE _ PARTNO DESCRIPTION R Qty
i 460I8TET FEED LEVER BASE BUTEE f
2 40017317 FEED LEVER SUPPORT AUTCHR 2
3 SM506 1602TP SCREW #EUTIH L 4
4 WP06120765P SCREW FHYTIHIERELER 4
§ 587090710SP SCREW BUTCEZ bRl 4
[ A FEED BAR SHAFT a8 i
7 RE0500711KP SNAP RING 5 EH5F 1
8 Q202000000 Ol WICK HEUSRMS 0.14
[ 21364104 FEED ROCKER EUEH 1
10 SS7111410TP SCREW FEYUSEELL 2
1i "4D03BE5G FEED BAR ASM. B 1
12 23056005 FEED BAR =UE 43}
13 40039257 FEED LEVER BT (1)
14 23009508 FEED LEVER SHAFT HEUTIH 193]
15 01 13516604 SEIDE BLOCK A FEYTHE A (i}
16 0t 13516703 SLIDE BLOCKE B 1)
17 0t 13519202 SLIDE BLOCK FUE%:1"] {n
18 RCO740811KP C-RING [ (1)
18 40039015 HINGE SCREW FBUTCIBfal (1)
20 NS6I503105P MLET BV Byt (1)
21 23700900 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT 7 [1§3]
22 23200801 VERTICAL FEED LINK LTV IH (1)
23 $S6050612TP SCREW FTFEYIoRIERL (1)
24 40038708 FELT A ZTiRA (1)
25 40038967 FELT C 2ziC (1)
76 38068 FELTD ZTILFD (2]
27 EAS50880100 CABLE BAND ERF (6)
28 SMB050602TP SCREW EUBRRIELL (1)
29 22609408 FEED ROCK SHAFT AR EUE 1
30 21378302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL R LR AL 2
] SSBIG1T50TP SCREW FIEURAFLERL 1
32 22004155 FEED ROCK SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, HERMASAREH(E) 2
33 22304106 FEED ROCK SHAFY THRUSY COLLAR AKERAIALRG (2)
34 SS66606107P SCREW REMATALREH ERL (2)
35 B3025141HO0A  CONNEGTING ARM KEMERR 1
36 S56121210SP SCREW AEREREHER i
37 21378203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW m!Fn&ﬁﬁEﬂm: 1
38 WPO65087650 WASHER 65% 13X 08 AERpEBRELLES 1
39 NS51503105P NUT KERERRBLCTvE 1
40 SS6110520TP SCREW AKEBEERELL 1
47 AG039307 FEED REGULATOR CONNEGTING ROD .33 T
42 SD0SNOTOTTP HINGE SCREW AEZUBREouRRiat 1
43 NS66803205P NUT HAEREOVERRU vk 1
44 21331208 FEED ADJUSTING A RAUEFA 1
45 SMB061802TP SCREW ZUB R4t 1
25 21336805 FEED DIAE A EUB T A . T
41 $561218605P SCREW ﬁuaﬁswwmm 1
48 20911804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW L 1
49 RO092270200 RUBBER RING ﬂwaﬁmouw 1
50 22012000 FEED REGULATOR PIN ZUE 1
Bl 22912 R NG !:"Jl:ua 1
52 21407200 FEED ADJUSTING BASE R BT 1
53 40038711 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B ZYEEHR 1
54 21447408 FITTING PLATE ZUETEREE 1
55 857110510TP SCREW &=t Biftiikial 4
56 21407309 SQUARE BLOGK Z
57 21337803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT ﬁtjaﬂ?ﬂiil 1
58 21430400 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT HUREEY 1
59 S58150822TP SCREW ﬁljamtimtm, 2
60 40038712 FELY SUPPORT ZriLt @z 1
81 SSTTI07I0SP SCREW IR ]
62 21337502 ECCENTRIC PiN RYEBROE 1
83 S57030910TP SCREW SUREERGE Al 2
64 21337308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD RYUESFAVE 1
65 SD0BO0402TP SCREW E*fﬁ%nwbﬂtzb 1
3 21337605 SPRING PIE£R) 1
87 21338009 SPRING HOOK B URIERSERY Tl 1
68 $86111610SP SCREW w/UE R ERL 2
69 SDOBO0O402TP  HINGE SCREW M e 1 1
] NS51504305P NUT o AW M T Y e ] 1
71 21336706 FEED ROD A PP 1
72 24387402 FELT AEXUDIFEBRI I 1
3 21336656 FEED LINK ASM. TR L7 (88) 1
4 21336687 FEED LINK w&_tjum ()
75 40009103 CONNEGTING FORKED LINK PIN ] )
76 CQ202000000 OIEL. WICK ) (004)
77 SMB050612TP SCREW HOFEFRY Y PE ikl 4}
78 21338207 FEED LINK PJN G A P (o 1
% SD1000801SH HINGE SCREW KifEUHRnL 1
80 2388004 REVERSE FEED ROCK SHAFT FEYLi— 1
81 771335500 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT e —3 1
82 CS12010105H THRUST COLLAR ASM, FEREYL—HAS AR () 1
83 GS512010115H THRUST COLLAR ERYLHA—BAGAMRT ()
84 SSBEEOGI1GTP SCREW il (2)
85 REQS0ROOOKO E-RING 8 BRAUL—E T 1
86 Z0930TP 5C BRI —Ea‘at H




8.HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
#h-THER

..15..




REF.NG NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION k] Qty
1 40038695 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT T 1
2 21427307 LOWER SHAFT METAL REAR THEETAZIL i
3 5S8151150TP SCREW THR AR 1
4 40036697 BUSHINGINTERMEDIATE ASM. T#h A4 (48) 1
5 5S8151150TP SCREW T A%/LIERL 1
6 23024409 VERTICAL FEED CAM LRBRYAL 1
7 S$S8150710TP SCREW LF#EUALERL 2
8 40038867 HOOK SHAFT BASE #an 2
9 SM6061602TP SCREW EHaibhl 4
10 WP0612076SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 EmaithUES 4
it 23004600 HOOK SHAFT ] 2
12 23004708 HOOK SHAFT SPACER FEHWAR—Y— 2
13 PH0300062C0 PARALLEL PIN TYPE B 3X6 T 2
14 40039822 OPENER AT 2
15 23004805 OPENER GUIDE ARM F—TdF—EANB 2
16 SM6040802TP SCREW F—Fr—ERESEH LT 2
17 21334701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL EWMT AN 2
18 CS095081ASH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=0.53 W=8 BEWASIARHT- (#) 2
19 01 1011200% HOOK SHAFT GEAR EHREE(A) 2

20 01 168112100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR EHEHE(B) (2)
21 01 10112209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR EHMBEE(C) 2
22 0t 10111504 HOOK SHAFT GEAR HHEEE(D) {2)
23 01 40029634 HOOK SHAFT GEAR FEeEBR(E) {2)
24 $5B660530TP SCREW FEgEE thl 6
25 B1816512000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT TS 2
26 S58660810TP SCREW Tttt 4

Ofeneene SELECTIVE PARTS

_.16_




190

9.KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS

BELITEtR

e

-17-



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION e Qiy. .
1 21343207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS BrHETE 1
2 SMG061202TP SCREW ELifeat&mithl 3
3 21342555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM, B L IFEhA () 1
4 21342508 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A L&A (1}
5 21342605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN B L EE (1}
6 21343702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING EsLifEAIzd 1
7 21343801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK BLidhy i
8 SM6051602TF SCREW Brfidh#itgnihl 1
9 21342704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B = F oy -] i
i0 RE0300000K0 E-RING B.LITEE) Y 2
11 21343009 KNEE LIFTER LEVER B gLETFLAA—B 2
12 SMEB051602TP SCREW & rifLi—-BRESHRHE 2
13 21342803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A B EFLsA—A 1
14 SME051602TP SCREW BLEFLA—AHAL i
15 SM8052502TP SCREW Abwrifal 1
I NM6050001SD NUT Akt uk i
17 21342902 KNEE LIFTER LINK BEFS 1
18 SDOTO0451TP HINGE SCREW BRI HBRL 2
19 40017274 KNEE LIFTER CONNEGTING ROD iR 1
20 SDOT00451TP HINGE SCREW BB SRR 2
21 21343355 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. BEFTIED 1
22 SMB062502TP SCREW BLIFTCATREHLE 2
23 22863252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. BLiFgE) 1
24 22863203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT BEF#EF (1)
25 B3428521000 PRESSER SPRING BaTeigziih (1)

26 SS§T0905105P SCREW B TEMAdhiERl {1)
27 22932453 BRACKET ASM. B THEEmM AR 1

28 22032404 BRACKET B TEantin )
29 22934707 SCREW By THEnREDHRL (2)
30 213431567 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. E%Tﬁ(%ﬁ) 1

31 SMO061203SE SCREW BEETRIERE {1
32 21343108 KNEE PRESS LEVER BT/ A— (1)
33 22934509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER BN TiRhAA— (1)
34 22934400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER BYTIRT LA (1)
35 22934202 KNEE PAD PLATE lﬁi‘—ifﬁ (1)
36 22934304 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT E*:‘S'Cﬁii (1)

_lB_




._.]9_.

ThHEEREMRE

10.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS



REFNO NOTE PART NO DESGRIPTION ¥ Qty
1 21357967 BORBIN DEVICE ASM. o sEE (40) 1
2 22537658 EOBBIN FITTING BASIES COMPL ARERME(EE) {1
3 21357059 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL REHES {
4 22538151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. REHLBES) (1)
5 23636202 BOBBIN LEVER kL i— (1)
6 21356001 ADJUSTING PLATE HERSENR (1)
7 B152989000CA PRESSER FOOT SPRING Wath (1)
8 10618304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER HEHO—S5—wuiy (2}
9 21356205 RING FospRgy (1
10 B3205210000 CUSHION R [§3]
" B1148555000 SPRING EHREY iR (1
12 RCO560711KP G-RING 6 (5.6) Gl (1)
12 REQS00000K0 E-RING EYL (1
14 ROOB2270200 0-RING oy (1)
15 SS7001410SP SCREW 9/64-40 L =135 HRELA—EHRL (1)
18 S560905205P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 50 HREBHEIFHOE (n
17 14512503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE HE IR (n
18 SS6110810TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 REEEIFHROE 3
19 10704807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL FEEEERE 1

20 SMBO50602TP SCREW M5 L=6 REEEEIFNRL 2
21 10502300 THREAD GUTTER R ERE 1
22 5560906205P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ZUUEEHELESRL 2
23 21355755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. THRERMED 1
24 21355706 FITTING BASE THERNHAS n
25 03162555800 THREAD GUIDE F-HETEEA (1)
26 NS61103105P HEXAGONAL NUT 11/64-48 E-RBETEIVE n
27 D3168555H0B TENSION SPRING NO.I E—-RRBTER )
28 E:3214047000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC HAFRH {2)
28 21378708 THREAD TENSION POST B—HETE n
30 11072402 THREAD TENSION NUT B—RETFFu (1}
3 SMB040800SP SCREW THEAGED) EHRL 2
32 22538706 PACKING FEMAE 0T 1




SMBAR (7 — L)

11.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR ARM)

-

5T

==

-21-



REFNO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION a4 Qty
i 21347000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE ERBR i
2 553090610SP SCREW P50 T Tk 108 t
3 CQ202000000 OlL WICK EIm R 0.25
4 21347208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT ERKRHILE §
5 B1412051000 FELT LHEARN IV 1
6 21346002 FELT F—LE@ITILE [
7 21340708 UPPER FEED CIL BAR PLATE S DF: 7 1
8 S87110510SP SCREW R VBpERIERL i
9 CQ202060000 OIL WICK N3 Dp:Lv Rk 1
10 40042648 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT ASM, F—LER 7D 1
11 21345707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A F—LERTTIEA (1)
12 40042647 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT F—LBFRIzNE n
13 21345505 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT HEER 7L (1)
14 21346358 FELT SUPPORT ASM, ZbFEX () 1
15 21346309 FELT SUPPORT TR E (1)
18 21346408 FELT ALERT7IR m
i7 21346507 FEED CHANGE FELT FEYVEBREDILE (1)
i8 EA9500B0000 CABLE BAND 3 TAWIY {2)
18 556110480SP SCREW ZribEA kAL 1
20 22620504 OlL WICK HOLDER BRI EER 1
21 $57110710SP SCREW ERZoAbEZ R i
22 B3508512000 Oll. FELT HOLDER BRI ML i
23 SS41106158P SCREW BRI LMRZIERL 1
24 21346200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT XHETEREILE 1
25 21346101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER FEE 7 MR i

26 SS7120760SP SCREW FREDI LB IERE 1
27 PS0500202KP SPRING PN LY ST 1
28 EAQ500B0000 CAELE BAND 3 TAMSS 1

_.2 2_.




BBk (E8E)

12.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR HOOK SHAFT BASE)

@3



REF.NO__NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION TR Qty
i 40038728 VILENE HOLDER ASM. HEHEET(ED 1
2 40038729 OIL WICK ASM. SHEFEHEX R () (1
3 40038730 VILENE HOLDER s8R €))
4 5561104805P SCREW HEREXA L i
5 D2611555B00A CABLE HOLDER ikt Ed i
[ 5541108155P SCREW A LERL 1
7 21345905 FACE ONGCE THROUGH FELT EWTARLBEILNF 2
8 40038728 VILENE HOLDER ASM. WEGHS R ) 1
g 40038730 VILENE HOLDER nAY—2Xx &)
10 40038729 OlL WICK ASM. B RN T A () (1)
i1 $561104805P SCREW wERSEALRL i
12 D2611555B00A CABLE HOLDER SR i
13 S$541108155P SCREW AnEALERL i
14 213459805 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT EWTALGR T 2




17— SRR

13.GUAGE COMPONENTS

_25..



REFNO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION g Qty
1 40038524 NEEDLE PLATE(10MM) &5 (10mm} 1
2 SS2090810SP SCREW gHiEibal 2
2 23023856 NEEDLE GLAMP LEFT ASM.IOMM S (E) (10mm) (48) ¥
4 23021306 NEEDLE CLAMP E# @8 (10mm) )
5 B1403526000 THREAD GUIDE AN HER [}
6 S850603105P SCREW 3/32-56 1.=28 #ENHLEALERE )
7 $58080860TP SCOREW 1/8-44 L=55 gtikhi (n
8 23021356 NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM.10MM &8 (&) (1omm) (48) 1
9 23021306 NEEDLE CLAMP £+ ¥ (10mm) (1}
10 B1403526000 THREAD GUIDE HEHHREN (1}
11 555050310SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=28 ftEHHEALRL (1)
12 S58080660TP SOREW 1/8-44 L=55 gl 1 (1
13 40039007 FEED(38-24)X10MM) HH(10mm) (3.8 % 2.4) i
14 556110480SP SCREW bt t
15 40038786 THROAT PLATE HOLDER{1OMMASM, $HESR T (10mm) () 2
16 40038787 THROAT PLATE HOLDER{10MM) FHE S (10mm) (2}
17 23007503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER =it (2)
18 23007602 HINGE SCREW BOCASRL {2)
19 $$5110810SP SCREW gERT R (A 8
20 S56090620SP SCREW $HEB HikhL (B) 2
21 40038795 PRESSER FOOT(I0MM)ASM, 3 (10mm) (40) 1
22 40038796 PRESSER FOOT(I0MM) 97 2 (10mm) (1
23 40038704 FINGER GUARD(10-12MM) #H—F {(
24 SM4060802TP SCREW HIR@HRL 4]
25 40038842 FEED FOOT(IOMM)ASM. Y 2 (10mm) ($8) 1
26 40038843 FEED FCOT{I0MM) %Y 2 (19mm) (1)
21 SME040552 TP SCREW BURBthL m

_26_




14HOOK COMPONENTS

MR

-27-



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION a5 Gty
i 40039010 HOOK ASM, SwuFE& (48 2
2 40039887 INNER HOOK g (2)
3 40038732 HOOK e (2)
4 23026008 INNER HOOK PRESSER WITH HORN A EREL {2)
5 21442207 TENNSION SPRING TFhETIEH (2)
6 10723500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING PRt idia (2)
7 21442306 SCREW P Lz eth 2)
8 10723401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW LT 1Y ~ 1M (2)
] 10723104 PRESSER SETSCREW ERBBR ORI (6)
0 23058506 NEEDLE GUARD HEH (2)
i 22814008 SCREW HBITESHRE (4)
12 23026404 FELT Zx)b (2
13 S$51098810SP SCREW #Fithi 2
14 10759603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) H b 2

—2 8...




FRUTKERMRE

15.THREAD STAND COMPNENTS

_29_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 24 Qty
1 26810158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. FILTHE D t
2 22930507 SPOOL REST ARM HRIETH (2}
3 22930705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT RIETESDER (4
4 22931406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AUTHERRETL (1)
5 22930408 SPOOL REST RCD HBUTHE(E) (1)
[ 22931307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT RAUTHEST (1)
7 22930309 SPOOL REST ROD A TEE(L) (1
8 22931109 SPOOL RETAINER REEhiLs (4)
9 22931000 SPOOL PIN RERITE 4)
10 22930803 SPOOL REST GUSHION HRESHMY gy {4)
11 22930804 SPOOL REST HESM 4
12 SMB061610SC SCREW M6 L=16 FIATEMOHERIESHRL {4
13 SM40514055E SCREW M5 L=14 HRIUTEEFEHHLHL {2)
14 NMB050001SE NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 RIULCHESEF {2)
15 WP1612618SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 RUTEES {2)
16 WS1643202KR SPRING WASHER FRIATEITHES [4)]
17 NMG160511SE NUT M16X1.5 TYPEL FIATHEFV n
18 NME0500015E NUT M5X0.8 TYPE! B RIHEF b (4)
18 WS0510002KN SPRING WASHER M5 FHABIHEES (4)
20 22930556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. HILTH () (2)
21 26910059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AU THERBRE) H
22 13167903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AIATHER m
23 13168000 THREAD GHIDE BASE RIATHER(T)E n
24 13168109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE RIATHERR )

25 13168208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE RIATHEARS (1)
28 SM4041001SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FIATHEA(FEEHDLE ®
27 NMB040002SE NUT M4X0.7 TYPE2 FIATHBA(FIE ok n
28 SM4041201SC SOREW M4X0.7 L=12 FUTHAENRESHRHL (n
29 SM40420018C SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 RUATHREARSHEHRL (1)
30 NM5040002SE NUT M4X0.7 TYPEZ RUTEFENREFVE (2}




16.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
RILEHRA— BB EE

-31-



HEFNO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION e BB Q.
1 21351457 Ol RESERVOIR ASM. BB ED 1
2 S561514408P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ALbhr—iktat 1
3 SSTHI08408P SCREW $1/64-40 L=7.8 Rpbhri—-k il 1
4 55511074019 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 65 ALbhei—ikdal 1
5 40025209 OIL POT JOINT ks i
6 21375003 Oll. MANAGEMENT WASHER Fich b g i
7 B8112220000 OH, SEAL s IS —0 i
8 40025300 OIL POT e i
9 SM30314D1SE SCREW M3X0.5 =14 HiRFfL 4
10 NMEGI0001SC NUT M3X0.5 TYPE1 siEEFvb 4
11 10748101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING EE L/ vy 8
12 WP03205015C WASHER M3 HiEFES 4
13 SK3241601SC WOOD SCREW D=24 |.~16 p:idy gl ot A 8
14 10755254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) AIbhA—CUEHEE) () 1
15 10755205 BELT COVER C{JE) Ajpbhi-c(UEHE) {1}
16 SK3482500S0 WOOD SCREW D=4.81.-25 ANbhR—CJEHIE) Kl %3]
17 21351150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) AJtFrei-(H) (#) 1
18 21351101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) AbA--(H) {1
19 21351002 BELT GOVER AUXILIARY PLATE AL i wahiE 1)

20 21351200 BELT COVER (LEET) ARiLbhri— () 1
2% D8232241E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A ALbhri—F A 1
22 S561530405P SCREW 15/64-28 =30 ANbhri—ikfal 2
23 40038823 BELT COVER {UNDER) ANPHA—(F) 1
24 40017308 BELT COVER LID ANbhii—E 1
25 40038824 BELT COVER STUD ANhbhR—3H 2
26 SS61104805F SCREW 11/64-40 1-4.3 ARbFHA— (Tt 4
27 $56110480SP SCREW 11/64~40 1L.=4.3 AR RL 2

_32_




17.SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
RESBERE G T ay)




REFNO _ NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION g Qty
1 MAH152010A0 RULER REHGED [
2 WP0621016SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 BEREIES 2
3 WSO0B10002KN SPRING WASHER M6 SEEE) IFhES 2
4 §871516108P SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 BRI LRl 2

_34._




HEHER

18, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

-
.

L)

™

[t U]

514
17
S
|
|
|
£

10

_35_



REFNO __NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 84 Qty
1 89101552000 ACCESSORY BOX o YA 1
2 22933006 SCREW DRIVER RBS478—(X) 1
3 BY110012000 SCREW DRIVER FSAri—(h) 1
4 B9111012000 SCREW DRIVER ESq4 58—} 1
5 B9113012000 WRENCH (8X10) BORLH (8% 10) i
[ MDFRX2700C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.2 (700GC) AT LD 2AX A I No2 1
7 J1067000000 OILER MmEL t
8 10758603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT} HRE 2
9 MC321001402 NEEDLE (SCHMETZ 134-35) #140-2 {20 A 134-35 Nm140 2R A LD 1
i0 40048538 HEAD COVER BRSE = — WA i— i
1 10528800 FRAME SUPPORT BAR SRR A 1
12 B8213012000 BED HINGE CONNECTION b 2
i3 10529600 WASHER = PN LIH) 2
14 B8206012000 FELT CUSHION Ryl g 4
15 B8208012000 RUBBER CUSHION SExdAs 4
16 10539906 SET NAIL B E (25mm) 8
17 40038827 BED CLAMP STICK ASM. BRIERAEMED i
18 40038828 BED CLAMP STICK ks k- (1)

19 BTI200801EF URETHANE TUBE WHITE 12X8 RIS Fa—TF B 1248 003
20 WP0841601SC WASHER M8 BRSNS i
21 NMI0B0001SC WING NUT MB8X1.25 TYPEI BB Eruk 1

_36_







Bl BIKE

JUKI CORPORATION




